Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:			01/01/2006	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
RPP America, LLC				10/19/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	TDM America, LLC			
Street Address:	4570 Westgrove Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 240			
City:	Addison			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75001-5395			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Vision 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100				
Property Type			Number US0619117	
Application Number: 606818			896	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (763)478-8114 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 303.279.8888 Email: adam@heimbecher.com Correspondent Name: Adam D. Malmut Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33 Address Line 4: Hamel, MINNESOTA 55340-0033				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			042-040701WO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Adam D. Malmut	
Total Attachments: 3 PATENT				

REEL: 018449 FRAME: 0092

source=F20061026_AST_RPPAmerica_to_TDMAmerica_executed_19_Oct_2006#page1.tif source=F20061026_AST_RPPAmerica_to_TDMAmerica_executed_19_Oct_2006#page2.tif source=F20061026_AST_RPPAmerica_to_TDMAmerica_executed_19_Oct_2006#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018449 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS RPP America, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, and having a business address at 1527 North 2000 West, Ogden, Utah 84404, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, owns certain new and useful improvements in an invention known as System and method of processing and transporting waste, for which United States provisional patent application number 60/681,896 was filed on 06 May 2005, and for which international patent number PCT/US2006/019117 was filed on 16 May 2006;

AND WHEREAS TDM America, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having a business address at 4570 Westgrove Drive, Suite 240, Addison, Texas 75001-5395, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention, said applications, and any and all patents obtained or to be obtained therefor throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention; said applications, including all related applications, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or renewals thereof; and any and all patents, both foreign and domestic, that have, may, or shall issue, including all of ASSIGNOR's entire rights under any and all international conventions;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for patents, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of said United States application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any and all international conventions;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and request any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid application, to issue same to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith:

AND, WITHOUT LIMITING THE FOREGOING, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, conveys, sells, assigns, transfers, and delivers to ASSIGNEE all of the following rights and property with regard to said invention: (a) any and all claims for damages by way of past, present, and future infringement, if any, of any of the rights described herein, with the right to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified herein; (b) all licenses or other rights, if any, to use any inventions or patents, including all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by license rights; and (c) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable with respect to any of the foregoing;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSOGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that

gnor's Initials

PATENT REEL: 018449 FRAME: 0094 ASSIGNOR will not do any other act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR or its successors, assigns, executors, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make any rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention throughout the world;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY FURTHER covenant and agree that this Assignment is effective as of 01 January 2006.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand on the under-mentioned day and year, and delivers this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR: RPP America, LLC (signature) <u>OUT 19 2006</u> (Date) / By: <u>NAGE</u> (Title) Its:

TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared the above named representative of RPP America, LLC, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed.

Orden a Ta (Place) (Date) IN DIAMONE Jary Publ 2-12-2008 (Notary Public: Signature and Name) (Commission Expiry Date)

ssignor) s Initials

Page 2 of 3

SAID ASSIGNEE HEREBY acknowledges the aforesaid statements and accepts the aforesaid assignment, transfer, and set over of said invention;

AND, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNEE hereunto sets its hand on the under-mentioned day and year.

ASSIGNEE: TDM America, LLC rick R. (signature) rick ٢ SEDLE.

By:

(Printed Name)

MAWAGER.

Its:

(Title)

ness #1: Signature) SUND

(Witness #1: Printed Name)

Witness #2: Signature)

(Witness #2: Printed Name)

بالأحاق الماليونية والإسروني ومقرو

Initials

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018449 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 10/28/2006